
CI~roRTLAND,MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

QIerlifirate nf OJ)rntpa:nc~ 
LOCATION 

Issued to Date of Issue 

Wri6 i6 in certif~ that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. , has had final inspection, has been found to conform 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinan'ce and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUHnlNG OR PREMISES ApPROVED OCCUPANCY 

Umiting Conditions: 

1his certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 
':-~ JJ"F~ __ ' / '/' ...._ / _ ~_ ~~{''''- __ .. 

···'(o;;i~·)·;···r·"'····"··-··'I~~t;;;:·'·····-·"'··' . 
Inspector ofBuildings 

Notice: This cenificate identifies lawful use of building or premises. and ought to be transferred from 
owner (0 owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar. 



erIT OF PORTIAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

LOCATION 

Issued to Date of Issue 

mlyi6 i6 to r.erli£~ that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. , has had final inspection, has been found to conft.'rm 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved fJ; 

occupancy or use, limited or othenvise, as indicated below. 
PORTION OF BUIlDING OR PREMISES ApPROVED OCCUPANCY 

limiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 

.....•......... __ ::.. ."_ , ._ :~-::.; :f:.~ •... w_ •••• 

(Date) inspector 

~~.-: Notice: This certificate identifies la9<fu1 use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from jP-.,,,,-,...... 
C .. /' owner to owner when propcny changes hands. Copy will be furnislled to owner or lessee for one dollar. 



CI1Y OF PORTLAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

~s is to .c.ertifU that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. S: -:. 1C:' C , has had final inspection, has been found to conform 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORnON OF BUIIDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

2lYlgle ram:~_2-~-

With D~~ached 1: x 12 Shed In ?RlID Su·::>C:i.\"'::-s ::'or 
BOCA 96' 
TYP£. 5B G::-OU~i E3Limiting Conditions: 

ThiS certificate supersedes 
certificate issued A~ril,.1~ 1.99£ 

Approved: \\..-.1 l, ! J / 

,. "7 _ a _ C II .~ - .1 \-' l' - ,~ r ,.-- ....... ,
 

/ A I 7 r 1'!. \ , /: ,,{1/ t./ ~.l.(::.c'q;...#(, ................................................._.• _.J~, •.•.••••.••••• "_ .••••••••.•. !
 
(Date) Inspector I' 

~,/ 

Notice: 1bis certifiaUe identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from 
owner to owner when property changes 1wxIs. 0Jpy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one doll2r. 



CITY OF~ORTLAND, MAINE 
&~. 

Department of Building Inspection 

QIertificate nf (J!}c.cupan.c~ 
LOCATION I 

Issued to Date of Issue 

~i9 19 to .c.ertif~ that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. , has had final inspection, has been found to conform 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUIrnING OR PREMISES ApPROVED OCCUPANCY 

limiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 

,~' ~ • ~ •• -~>."", __ ,_",f~;"'~~"'.:.',",~.,.~.'" ~I':'" ._......, y'" 
........ --_ __ ._---- -- - - --- --- _---_ .. -.'. --~=_ - -:- .. -_ - -,--" --- .. .:; _.._ -OO'-.. ':".:. _"';: _""_ .. _~ " ..
 

(Date) Inspector Inspector ofBuildings 

Notice: This cenificate identifies lawful use of building or premises. and ought to be transferred from 
owner to owner when propeny changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar. 



CI1Y OF PORTlAND, MAINE
 

Department of Building Inspection
 

<!!erlifi.cnte of (Jl)c.cuflnn.cu
 
LOCATION 

Issued to KClncy A. h.e;:	 Date of Issue Dec.ember f !., l ~~~S; 

~. ill to r.ertifu that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No.9809 4 [; ,has had final inspection, has been found to confonn 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUIlDING OR PREMISES	 ApPROVED OCCUPANCY 

Entire	 Si.ngle FaIr.i.ly 
FRUD Subdivisi.on 
BOCA 96 t 

Umiting Conditions:	 TYPE SB G~oup R3 

ThiS certificate supersedes / 

certificate issued Dec cmbe r 31, 1998 
Approved: ..~' D' ./:' ( I 

···~<kr··:·n·····.J.-':·/~o'.·~-'1!.···:-:>'::·1:~·Sf:···~ 
Nodce: 'Ibis certiflcate Identifies IzwfulllllC: of building or premises, and ought to be tramferred from 

owner to owner wben property <:IJan8es hands. Copy will be fum.i!hed to owner or lessc:e for one dollar. 



CI1Y OF PORTlAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

LOCATION 

Issued to 
Date of Issue 

~i6 t6 'tn" r~rtifll that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built _ altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No_ , has had final inspection, has been found to conform 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance'and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BlJIIDlNG OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

limiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 

:.: ....r-.~--- ...._....._......_......_.._... .:_.__ .. __ ...._...... .. .__ !_."'.~_" __"'''_.__ '''.''.,.'''''' • __ 

(Date) lriSpector . "-"'-"'-'-'--'·""-~}~~~i~~'~jB~;:id;·~g~'--'--"-- -_ .. _.-._... _._­

Notice: This cenificate identifies lawfulll5C of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from
 
owner to owner when propeny changes hands. Copy wiU be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.
 



CI1Y OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

Department of Building Inspection 

LOCATION 

Issued to Date of Issue 

aJlyis is in .c~rtif~ that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. :.~.. ,.~ -. (). , has had final inspection, has been found to contcnn 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved fu~' 

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 
PORTION OF BUnDING OR PREMISES ApPROVED OCCUPANCY 

limiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 
"..... J~ ,,~.- ~., 

..-- ~ ::-:~ -~ ::..:.'. ~.. ' -.:.. ----_:.:~ ':: ~.~;-':':.,;: ~ .. -_ ::;:~ _:.~~~ ~ "'-~ ;.~_: 
(Date) Inspector 

/ " 

Notice: 1bis certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from 
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar. 



I 

CI1Y OF PORTlAND, MAINE 

Department of Building Inspection 

LOCATION 

Date of IssueIssued to 

mIti6 16 tD .cerlifU that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

_ changed as to use under Building Permit No. ,!~. " ~:. ,has had final inspection, has been found to conform 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUIlDING OR PREMISES ApPROVED OCCUPANCY 

. - .. i··~ ( 

limiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes
 
certificate issued
 

Approved: 

(Date) Inspector Inspector ofBuildings 

.~-. Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from
 
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.
 

CIT\},;f<' PORTlAND, MAINE 
Depart! 1t of 31Jilding Inspection 

LOCATION 

Issued to ~<':: :.; ~x : .;:. :" ;. .< •• ~ Date of Issue ! . "• , 

~6 i6 in .cerlifg that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. .~. ,has had final inspection, has been found to confGrm 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved fOi: 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

limiting Conditions: r-··l: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approved: 

(Date) Inspector Inspector ofBuildings 

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from 
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar. 



i.
t'· 

.~ \Inspection Services .- ~ 
I . _." ". • ' Planning and Urban Development

P. Samuel Hoffses 
Joseph E. Gray Jr.~:~~
Chief 

Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

April 28 , 1997 

Ric Weinschenk Builders
 
91 Summer Place
 
Portland. ME 04 10:1
 Jf; 

RE: "Willow L,lI1c ( Lot #15 ) 

Dear Sir: 

Your application to constfilct a single [amily dwelling with two car a\lached garage has been reviewed and a
 
permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements. This permit does not excuse the applicant from
 
meeting applicable Statc and Federal Laws.
 

NO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS
 
LETTER ARE MET.
 

Sitc Plan Rcvicw RC(llIircmcnts 

Building JrISI)cclion: Conditions of CM I' 40' castlllcIIl 011 rcar or propcrty shall bc maintaincd. 2. Scparatc
 
permits will be required for any new decks and / garages Approved. M. Sch1l1uckal
 

Develol)ment Review Coordinntor: See attached Conditions - J Wendel 

Building Hnd Fire Code RClluircmcnts 

t. Please read and implement itcms I, 2,5, 6,7,8,9, 10, 11,15. 20 & 24 of the attached building pennit rcport. 

.........----~-

c: M. Schmuckal 
1. Wendal 

\\\ 

389 Congress Street • Portland. Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8704 • FAX 874-8716 • TTY 874-8936 



+/2¢~A7

Date: 

C-B-L: 11/- g ~-~ 

Area per Fall';/y­

" 
Off-streetParking- 2-~Ac~ (-en - '2--SfAuS <;;401r­

Loading Bays-

Site Plan ­ tv-. <I'---() .~V'--t'{ 
Shoreland Zoning/StreanJ Protection - 1Jo 

Flood Plains - '?~ I) { (7 ~~ 

;fDf C}~f 85t~~ Ql\RArob-fof~
 



STATE OF MAINE 
KENNEBEC ss. 

STATE OF MAINE, 

Plaintiff 

v. 

FREDERIC D. WEINSCHENK, et al. 

Defendants 

SUPERIOR COURT 
CIVIL ACTION 

Docket No. CV-00-244 

AFFIDAVIT OF MARK ADELSON 

NOW COMES Mark Adelson and avers that the following statements are true and 
correct and based on personal knowledge: 

1. I am the Director of Inspections and Neighborhood Services at the City of 
Portland. Building Inspections Services is contained within my Department. 

2. In my capacity as Director, I exercise and maintain control over the records 
generated by Building Inspections Services, including Certificates of Occupancy 
issued for single-family dwellings. 

3. Certificates of Occupancy are public records regularly made, revised and 
preserved by a public office, namely the City of Portland. 

4. The following Certificates of Occupancy are true and accurate copies of the 
Certificates of Occupancies issued to the following properties and kept on file in 
the Inspections Department of the City of Portland: 
44 Willow Lane 
48 Willow Lane 
5 Summer Place 
73 Summer Place 
57 Cottage Park Road 
10 Porch Street 

Date: _ 

Mark Adelson 
STATE OF MAINE 
CUMBERLAND, ss. September 10,2002 

Personally appeared before me the above-named Mark Adelson, made known to me, and 
made oath that the foregoing affidavit by himself subscribed is true and correct to the best of his 
own personal knowledge. 

Attorney-at-Law 



BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
 

~SONFORn~:~~o~_G~l~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

CU ZfSye .71... K. ,.,L~ cBUU.DING OWNER:	 , 

CONTRACTOR: (11 C Wrz''1 fi.ct«1C. J7CdrLL s= 

PERMIT APPLICANT: gI cJ< 1aI" ...:r!e ~I APPROVAL: ~!'<:::= .l(,f~ %'rt' 
/ jiEMED~ qJl./a Jt7J ~1_ :»~)~ 

\' / I ry 
CONDmON OF APPROVAL OR DENUL 

~l. This pennit does not Co"(cuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. 
K..2. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review coordinator and Inspection SeIVices must 

be obtained. (A 24 bour notice is required prior to inspection) 
3.	 Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. 
4.	 It is strongly recommended that a registered land SUI"ieyor check all foundation fonns befcre concrete is placed. This is 

done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained. 
Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-I, R-2, R-3 or I-I shall be separated from 
adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than I-hour fire 
resisting rating. Private garages attached sideooby-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from 
the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ~ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of Y2 
inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996) 

~.	 All chimneys and vents shal1 be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA
 
National Mechanical CodeJl993) UL 103.
 

u.	 Guardrail & Handrails A guardrail system is a system ofbuiIding components located near the open sides of elevated 
walking surfaces for the purpose ofrninirnjzing the possibility aran accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower 
level. lvfinimum height all Use Groups 42" , except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I­
I, 1-2 M and R and public garages and open parking stru~ opeD guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such 
that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that 
would provide a ladder effect 

~.	 Headroom in habitable space is a minimum ofT6". 
-'- 9. Stair construction in Use Group Roo3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 73/4" ma"cimwn rise. All other Use group 

- minimum II" tread. 7" maximum rise. 
~O. The minimum headroom in all parts ofa stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. 
Y II. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and 1-1 shall have at least one operable window or ,	 

exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of 
special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means ofegresS or rescue they shall have a sill height 
not more than 44 inches (1 118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a 
minimwn net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (6IOmm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension 
shall be 20 inches (S08mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. 

12.	 Each 3partIDent shall have access to two (20 separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable 
when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. 

13.	 All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating ofat lest one (1 )hour, including fire doors wi th 
selfcloser's. 

14.	 . The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by
 
providing automatic extinguishment
 

YJs.	 All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be ofan approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the 
provisions oithe City's building code Chapter 9, Section 19,920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 
Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations): 
•	 In the immediate vicinity ofbedrooms 
•	 In all bedrooms 
• In each story \\ithin a dwelling unit, including basements 
In addition to the required AC primary power source. required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2,'R-3 and 



- - - - -

... ..... . -~._~._._---

Inspection Services Planning and Urban Development 
P. Samuel Hoffses loseph B. Gray lr. 
Chief Director'.


~ 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

Rie Weinschcnk March 20) 1997 
do Cotl,'llrc Park, Inc\,...'. . 
01 ~junll1:cr Place 
Portland, ME 04103 

RE: 91 Slimmer Place-1Iome OCGupationlBusiness Use 

Dear Mr Weinschenk, 

It has COl1le to our attention that you are using your honle for what might be considered a home 
occupation for you development activities. Please be aware that there are very specific 
n~gulations concerning these uses within residential zones. I have included a copy'ofthe home 
occupatil)ll ~ection outlining the criteria needed to allow for such a use. If you can meet the 
criteria, you must come to this office to apply for a permit to allow your use under home 
occupations. We are located in Room 315, City Hall and are open Monday through Friday from 
7:00 n.m. to 4:00 p.m. at which time our secretaries will help you with your permit application. 

At the time of submittal, you should bring with you to this office a cover letter explaining the 
extent ofyour home occupation and how it meets the given criteria, item by item. We also 
require floor plans showing the dimensions and the area ofthe hotne occupation space. The cost 
of this type of permit is usually $25.00 if there are no structural changes. 

Ifyou do not meet the criteria as outlined, it will be obligatory to discontinue your use at this 
residential location. It will be necessary to contact this office regarding this matter within 10 
\vorking days to legalize this situation. 

Very Truly Yours, 

\,~~ ~ \ I, j
\ j ...... / {~\V,"( \ /L_--

Nlarge Schmuckal 
Asst. ChiefofInsp. Services/ 
Zoning Administrator 

GC: P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief ofInsp. Services 
Merle Leary, Code Enforcement Officer 
Joseph Gray, Jr., Dir. of Planning & Urban Dev. 

In:homeocc 

389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (W7) 874-8704 • FAX 874-8716 • TIY 874-8936 



COTTAGE PARK, INC
 
DEVELOPERS OF FINE AND UNUSUAL NEIGHBORHOODS 

91 SUMMER PLACE, PORTLAND. MAINE 04103 
(207) 828·3900 FAX (207) 775·7703 

March 28, 1997 

Marge Schmuckal 
Asst. Chief of Inspection Services/ 
Zoning Administrator 
City of Portland 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Dear Marge, 

As requested per our phone conversation the other day I am writing to respond to your 
letter dated March 20, 1997 referencing Home Occupation at my home. 

I do not have, now or in the past, an office at my home. 

I do use 91 Summer Place for my mail. Our physical office is located at whatever job 
sites we are currently developing. The frequent relocation of our office causes too 
much confusion for the post office to promptly deliver mail. 

If you need any other information or have any other questions please feel free to call 
my office trailer. 

Very Truly Yours, 

~----
President, Cottage Park, Inc. 

cc:	 P. Samuel Hoffses 
Merle Leary 
Joseph Gray, Jr. 

marge home office 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE I. D. Number 
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 

Housing Resources Corp(current owner) 2/28/97 
Application Date ... 2' £428 Cumberland Ave- Ptld ME 04101 

~PUlican~ Mailing Addre~ pro p 0 sed 0 wne r ~ Project NamelDescription 

_ Cot_age Park Inc- 91 SlAmmer P1541S~d ME Redlon Rd (off Stevens Ave! 
Consultant/Agent Address of ProQ.osed Site 

Ric Weinschenk - 828-3900 1::13 E 7 
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax 7 Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-LotI-fam dwlgs 
Proposed Development (check all that apply): _x_ New Building __ Building Addition __ Change of Use Residential 
__ Office __ Retail __ Manufacturing __ WarehouselDistribution __ Other (specify) ~ 

appx 4.4 acres 
Proposed Building Square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

Site Plan [j Subdivision PAD Review 14-403 Streets ReviewQ D D7(majornmoor) # of lots 

Flood Hazard Shoreland Historic Preservation D DEP Local CertificationD D D 
D Zoning Conditional D Zoning Variance D Single-Family f\1inor Other 

Usc (ZBAIPB) D 
'-.., 

./ , j itFees paid: site plan $300 subdivision $1 75 
1 I ''f " ·t 

Revicwer _Approval Status: l~
D Approved Approved w/Conditlons Denied 1-/D Dlisted below 

1. 

2. 

3. 

D 
4. 

Additional Sheets 
Approval Dalc _ Approval Expiration _ Extension to _ Attached 

date date 

D
 Condition Compliance _
 

signature date 

PHformance Guarantee D Requircd* D Not Required 

D 
* No building pennit may be issued until a perfonnance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

Perfonnance Guarantee Accepted 

D 
date amount expiration datc 

Inspection Fcc Paid 
date amount
 

Pcr[onnance Guarantee Reduced
 
date remaining balance signature 

Pcrfonnance Guarantee Released 
date signature
 

Defect Guarantee Submitted
 
submitted date amount expiration date 

Defect Guarantee Released 
date signature 

Pink - Building Inspections Blue - Devclopment Review Coordinator Green - Fire Yellow -ylarlni'!3 2/9j95_Rc..,5 KJ'. DPUD 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE I. D. Number 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 

.!) : (~i ! t e ;.; " I! r"" ;:. ~ ,', ,") ~"', ( , I' l~ If" .~ ·1 ~ .) 1 ;.~ ," , 

Application Date

A~t ~" ~ .~ jj i '~.~ r t '1 ".i ''\ 'J - ~;I,. 1 J .' :. ~ \ 1 '": 1
 
Applicant's Mailing Address Project NamelDescription ....) r' ,J i :) ,;, ~ ,[ ') ,'" ~ ,"

_...- ~. .', ':,j;. ':"I\-1.J l :- ;) 111 i'l '}) " r 'i ,:,,~. ') '. "I ~. ij -:
 

o t· C I " n i.. 1', ii ") ) r ,-.~ ,Address of Proposed Site 
1 ') 1 ~:'-: 

Applicarlt Of AgenrOayiime'Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
 
7 1.. f 1 :\ .,.!1J ~i
 

'\ •• 1Proposed Development (check all that apply): ----:A.- New Building __ Building Addition __ Change of Use Residential
 
__ Office __ Retail __ Manufacturing __ WarehouselDistribution __ Other (specify) _
 

to) ');.( 1-. t , r: if! ;~ :-; 

Proposed Building Square Feet Qt #,,~f Units Acreage of Site Zoning 

" 

O 
Check Re,yiew ~~quired:
 

Site Plan Subdivision D PAD Review 14-403 Streets Review
 o D
. (major/rirwr) # of lots '"! 

D Flood Hazard Shoreland D Historic Preservation DEP Local Certification D D
 
D Zoning Conditional Zoning Variance D Single-Family Minor D Other _:__~,--i1iI_'__ 

Use (ZBAIPB) D 
. i 

subdivision 's 1 7'l 

Approval Status: Reviewer dI:~;(~ 
Approved J'\'I Approved w/Condltlons 0 Deniedo ~ listed below 

site plan Fees paid: 

~)ooc\~~ rook sb,a~I'J n~s\\~o~W~(~(~>~1_~ "_~ ~_~ ~ 1. 

2. hi J± s. ~ < l \ ~ -\. /l'q -t" ILJ 1..\ , {(t c; r drn." s. ~"I\,--_#"---'-'-'; "--,-~-,,-~ilL.+-+-=\(f"-",y,",,,-J~w~<;±~( , tt-,-~(~...... .......
f,,-' c.--t-=,D....... l T---'"'spp.c.;.p c,=-.>....:..;t;'\.'"'""",1~
 
3, d~ (' (1'7 ok Rr;tl o~ J s-t-=..;G-h~J"-='C'I'--'-'re"--'J.~J. ---,.-. _ 

4. 

D Additional Sheets 
Approval Expiration _ Extension to _ Attached 

date dale 
Approval Date -----'IZ::-...,......~~,... 

Condition Compliance _o signature date 

Performance Guarantee Required* Not Required 0 0 
* No building pennit may be issued until a perfonnance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

O Pcrfonnance Guarantee Accepted ----------.....;....,.l-+t-.----..,..------- ­
dale , ~ . amount expiration date 

~ Inspection Fee Paid 
date amount 

\.) ..:)
Performance Guarantee Reduced 

date remaining balance signature \ 

("t.:-,; 

Performance G4afani.ee Released 
... \l. I ,1 date signature:. / i \ '. \ I
 

DeFdci Guarantee Submitted
 
submitted date I~ \ amount expiration date
 

, ... / t l 
Defect Guarantee Released
 

date signature
( '. 

Pink - Building Inspections/ Blue - Dc)'elopment Review Coordjnato{ Green - Fire. Yellpw - ,Planning 2/9195 Rev5 KT.DPUD 
\ .~ 



Otber _ 

......:~.;....;...;;;...J~ _ 

~- -~,u~-~~~~~_m.. ~~~C-~~~-O-F~~~~~-·~-~-~-~~E~C-----~·~~N~--~-----·--

~ DEVELOPMENTREVlEW APPLICATIONV' PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM . Housing Resources Corp(current owner) 2/28/97 
: 

Application DIle .. '428 Cumberland Ave- Ptld ME 04101 
,"4p!wc~fMailingAddre S ). pro po sed own er~ Project NamclDescription 
~ _0 ;' ge Pa rk Inc- 91 Summer Pl 04~03d ME Redlon Rd (off Stevens Avel 
ConsultamlAgent . Address of ~ Site 7

Ric Weinschenk - 828-3900 1'93 E
 
Applicant or Agent Daytimo Telep~ Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot


7 1-fam dwlgs
 
Proposed Development <check all tIw apply): _X_ New BuildiDg _ Building Addition _ Chmgo oruse _ Residential
 
_ Office _ Retail _ Mmufacmring _ Wan:bouseIDislribuliOll _ Other (specify) _
 

appx 4~4 acres
 
Proposed Buileting Squant Poet or'of Unils Acreage of Site Zoning
 

Check Rm." Required:
 
rI SitePlan Subdivision PAD Review 14-403 Streets Review
 

7UJ (majormmIor) ~ 'OClO1S 0 
Shorelaud Historic Preservation DEP Local Certification D Rood Hazard o 0 

D Zoning Conditional Zoning Variance 
Usc (ZBAlPB) o 0 

Fees paid: site plan $30 0 subdivision $1 7 5 

RcviewerApproval Status: 

Approved Approved w/CondItiODSo 0:n.edbelow 

~~~~ (Ii;;;;~Y7=._ 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

o Additional Sheets 
Auaebcd

Exteasioa to, _ 

Yov 1'71 
11'18' 

axpiradon date 

signamre 

Performance Guarantee 

dam 

Perfonnancc Guarantee Released _ 

Defect Guaranlee Sllbmitted 
amount expiration dare 

Defect Guarantee Released 

Pink - Building fnspcctions Blue 

dare 

• Development Review Coordinator 

signaam: 

Green· Ftre Yellow • Planning 219195 RevS KT.DPUD 



i 

Housing Resources Corp(current owner) 2/28/97 
App1ica1ion Dale428 Cumberland Ave- Ptld ME 04101 

,,4polican:s Mailing Add! 1).pro pas edow ne r ~ Project NamelDescription 
~ .co.tt.~ge Park Inc- 91 Slimmer Pl-04gt1d ME Redlon Rd (off Stevens Avel 
ConsultanrlAgent IO3. Address of ~ Site 7 

Ric Weinschenk - 828-3900 1~3 E 
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone. Fax 7 1 & d 1 ~As-se-s-lor~S'!!!"""Rct1"""!!=~cnce:--~Ct~art--B~I:-ock""'="""":-Lo:--t------- ­

-lam w gs 
Proposed Deve10pmcmt (check all that apply): _X_ New Building _ Building Addition _ C1ango ofUse _ Residential 
_ Office _ Rcail _ MlDufacauing _ WarehouseIDisll'ibution _ Othcr(specify) _ 

appx 4.:4 aCr"es 
Proposed Building SquaDs Feet or it ofUnig Acreago of Site 

Check Review Requfred: 

n SitoPlan Subdivision D· PAD Review .0 14-403 Streets Review 
W (majorMUoi) ~ .of1ols 7 

D Flood Hazard D ShcnlaDd D Historic Preservation D DEP Local Certification 

D Zoning Conditional D Zaaina Variance D Other 
Use <ZBAlPB) D 

Fees paid: site plan $300 subdivision $175 ~'ZS. 

Approval Status: Rcviewer ~.....-,;----.-.-....'---_--

o ApproftCl - ~ wfCoDdIUons Denied
W/~below o 

l. 

; 

! 

.! 

2. ___-----..<;1.L~.......,;a~Ik.~~l.d~--__------(....-=-_
 
3. 

/ 

·· ..··.·,;~·il·' 

:." ,.~.~~~'. 
",r·.":.. 

Performance Guarantee 0 Required. 0 Not Required 

• No buildiDa pcrmi1 may be issued until a per!0IJDIDCe parIDIeO hu been submitted as indicated below 

0 PerfCJmllDeO G1I£IID1ee Accepted 
dale IIDDUD1 

0 Inspection Fee Paid .. amount 

Pcrfonnance Guarantee Reduced 
dale remaiDiDl ba1anc:e 

Performance Guarancee Released 
dale silJl&lUl'l' 

Defect Guarantee Submitted 

Defect Guarantee Released 

submiacd dare amount expiraDon dare 

'. 
daD: sipamrc 

Pink • Building Inspections Blue • Development Review Coordinator Green - F"tre Yellow· Planning 2I9I9S RevS KT.OPUD 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

PLANNING BOARD 
Cyrus Y. Hagge, Chair 

John H. Carroll, Vice Chair 
Kenneth M. Col~ III 

Jilimey Caron 
Kevin McQuum 

Deborah Krichels 
Erin Rodriquez 

June 12, 1997 

Mr. Ric Weinschenk 
91 Summer Place 
Portland, ME 04103 

RE: Redlon Park 

Dear Mr. Weinschenk: 

On June 10, 1997 t the Planning Board voted 4-1 (Caron and Krichels opposed, Rodriguez absent) to table 
consideration of the proposed Redlon Park planned residential unit development. The application has been 
tabled to the Board's meeting of June 24th. 

Ifyou have any questions regarding the Board's actions, please contact the Planning staff. 

cc:	 Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development 
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner 
Richard Knowland, Senior Planner 
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Building Inspections 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 
Kathi Staples PE, City Engineer 
Development Review Coordinator 
William Bray, Deputy Director of Public Works 
Jeff Tarling, City Arborist 
Natalie Burns, Associate Corporation Counsel 
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention 
Mary Gresik, Building Permit Secretary 
Kathleen Brown, Director of Economic Development 
Susan Doughty, Assessor's Office 
Approval Letter File 

O:'PLANDEVREV\PROJECTS\REDLONRD\TABLE.SAP 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

PLANNING BOARD 
Cyrus Y. Hagge, Chair 

John H. Carroll, Vice Chair 
Kenneth M. ColI: III 

Jaimey Caron 
K~vin t-.fcQuilUl 

D~borah Krichcls 
Erin Rodriquez 

JWle 30, 1997 

Mr. Ric Weinschenk
 
91 Summer Place
 
Portland, ME 04103
 

RE: Redlon Park 

Dear Mr. Weinschenk: 

On June 24, 1997, the Planning Board voted 6-1 (McQuinn opposed) to table consideration of the proposed 
Redlon Park planned residential unit development. The application has been tabled to the Board's meeting of 
July 22nd. 

Ifyou have any questions regarding the Board's actions, please contact the Planning staff. 

Sincerely, ~ 

P~jJj(Y 
P~:· ~:nng Board 

cc:	 Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development
 
Alexander Jaegerman, ChiefPlanner
 
Richard Knowland, Senior Planner
 
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chiefof Building Inspections
 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
 
Kathi Staples PE, City Engineer
 
Development Review Coordinator
 
William Bray, Deputy Director ofPublic Works
 
JefITarling, City Arborist
 
Natalie Bums, Associate Corporation COWlSel
 
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
 
Mary Gres~ Building Permit Secretary
 
Kathleen Brown, Director of Economic Development
 
Susan Doughty, Assessor's Office
 
Approval Letter File
 

O:\PLAN\DEVREVW'REDLONRD\TABLE2.SAP 



CllY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

PLANNING BOARD 
Cyrus Y. Hagge, Chair 

Jolm H. CJlToll, Vice Chair 
KelUleth \1. Cole III 

Jaimey Caron 
K.:vin ~1cQuinn 

Deborah Krichels 
Erin Rodriquez July 24, 1997 

Mr. Ric Weinschenk
 
Cottage Park Inc.
 
91 Summer Place
 
Portland ME 04101
 

RE: Redlon Park Subdivision; Redlon Road 

Dear rvIr. Weinschenk: 

On July 22, 1997 the Portland Planning Board voted 4-2 (Caron and Rodriguez opposed; Carroll absent) on 
the following motions regarding the 7 lot Redlon Park planned residential unit development: 

1.	 That the plan was in confonnance with the Subdivision Review Ordinance of the City Land Use 
Code with the following conditions: 

1.	 That executed copies of submitted easements, drainage maintenance agreement and 
landscape maintenance agreement be submitted for staff review and approval. 

11.	 That whatever rights the applicant may have at the end of Redlon Road shall be dedicated to 
the City as a continuation of the Redlon Road right-of-way, at least to the end of the 
Thompson property. 

lll.	 The Homeowners Association shall acquire and maintain a spare pump for the sanitary 
waste system. 

IV.	 There shall be a five year extended stormwater management performance guarantee in an 
amount equal to the dollar cost estimate of the drainage related improvements included in the 
regular performance guarantee. During the five year period commencing with the release of 
the regular performance guarantee for site improvements, a drainage monitoring program 
will be undertaken by the City to evaluate post construction drainage and stormwater 
conditions for a variety of storm events as they occur. The extended stormwater 
management performance guarantee resources may be used by the City to mitigate any 
unforeseen problems, deficiencies, or defects of the stormwater management program and 
infrastructure on the site, as may be determined to be necessary by the Planning and Public 
Works authorities and access to the site for these purposes shall be provided by the applicant 
or the Homeowner's Association to the City or its agents for the purposes so specified. 

1O:PLAJ.'J\DEVREVWREDLONRD\APPLTR.JMD 



If there are any questions regarding the Board's actions, please contact the planning staff. 

Sincerely, 

Cyrus Y. Hagge, Chair 
Portland Planning Board 

cc:	 Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development 
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner 
Richard Knowland, Senior Planner 
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chiefof Building Inspections 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 
Kathi Staples PE, City Engineer 
Acting Development Review Coordinator 
William Bray, Deputy Director of Public Works 
Jeff Tarling, City Arborist 
Natalie Bums, Associate Corporation Counsel 
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention 
Mary Gresik, Building Permit Secretary 
Kathleen Brown, Assistant Director ofEconomic Development 
Susan Doughty, Assessor's Office 
Approval Letter File 
Tom Greer, Pinkham and Greer, 170 US Route One, Falmouth ME 04105 

0:\PLANIDEVREVW\REDLONRD\APPLTR.J1vID 3 



Feb 03 sa 07:25~ Ric Weinschenkl Wortle~ 207-775-7703 p. 

RIC WEINSCHENK / BUILDERS, INC---:
 

January 3 J,] 998 

- ,;.'_. \> 

Sam Hoffias 
Code Enforcement 
City of PonJand, Portland. Maine 
via FAX LJ7~5 
re: Chimneys 

Dear Sam, 

As of this writing we have rec.eived permission fl'<)'" 20 households to refit their chimneys. 3 of 
the 20 are gomg to convert to gas or install power vellts. Of the 17 remaining 6 are tinished II 
are leil to do. 5 are scheduled over the 3 days that inspection services are available to us next 
vvcck that will leave 6 .for (he week beginning FebnHuy 9th. In other words we ""ill he iO%:J 
finished with the homes that have responded by FebnJiil)' 5th. Late respondents will be scheduled 
as they give us authority to do the refitting 

4- Do not want us to do the work
 
3 Have non-refit alternatives
 
11 will be refit by Thursday 2/5198 \ \ 
9 have not committed or responded to requests we han~delivered I
 
6 Will be scheduled for the week of2/9;98 \ 1
 

Of the 9 not committed, I think 5 are holding out because ~f neighbor prlssure ( aJl S live v0trun 
150 feet ofLeMouJt's house). The other 4 have not been Ileard lTom at all and may not want any
thing to do "vith this issue. 

I trust this is heipful and will condnue to keep you posted. 

~--,--= -Ric Weinschenk, President 



-----------------------------
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BUILDING PERMIT REPORT 

DATE:	 d '3 0rct)z&c:/fr ADDRESS:	 ;£ ~?; 
REAsONFORPERMIT: Gab bred ~ hcc-eL Ju7= w~?:l?­
BUllJ)ING OWNER:--J4au1.5c tid a-Z<: 4~ . ' 

? ~ 
CONTRACTOR: /~

PERMIT APPUCANT: c&le >.ttt/st i APPROVAL:¥( ~6 
j)ENfE~-lo	 _ 

CONDITION QF APPRQYAIrO' QllflAL 

This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.~ 2.	 Before concrete for foundation is P1ace<L approvals from the Development Review coordinator and Inspection Services must 
be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) 

3.	 Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. 
4.	 It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check a11 foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is
 

done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
 
s.	 Private garages located benSJtb habitable moms in occupancies in Use Group R-l, R-2, R-3 or I-I shall be separated from 

adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than I-hour fire 
resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from 
the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ~ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of Y2 
inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 ofthe BOCA/1996) 
All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA 
National Mechanical CodeJl993) UL 103. 

7.	 Guardrail &Handrails A guardrail system is a system ofbuilding components located near the open sides of elevated 
walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility ofan accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower 
level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42" , except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I­
1,1-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be ofsolid material such 
that a sphere with a diameter of4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that 
would provide a ladder effect. 

8.	 Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of7'6". 
9.	 Stair construction in Use Group R·3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 73/4" maximum rise.. All other Use group
 

minimum II" tread. 7" maximum rise.
 
10.	 The minimum headroom in all parts ofa stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. 
11.	 Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings ofuse Groups R and I-I shall have at least one operable window or
 

exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of
 
special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means ofemss or rescue they shall have a sill height
 
not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a
 
minimum net dear opening height dimension of24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension
 
shall be 20 inches (.508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft.
 

12.	 Each apartment shall have access to two (20 separate, remote and approved means ofegress. A single exit is acceptable
 
when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
 

13.	 All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating ofat lest one (l)hour, including fire doors with
 
selfcloser's.
 

14.	 The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated constnJ.ction including fire doors and ceiling, or by
 
providing automatic extinguishment
 

15.	 All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be ofan approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the
 
provisions ofthe City's building code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building CodelI996), and NFPA 101
 
Cl13pter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 
•	 In the immediate vicinity ofbedrooms 
•	 In all bedrooms 
• In eaclt story within a dwelling unit, including basements 
In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and 



CITY OF PORTLAND
 
Planning and Urban Development Department
 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Code Enforcement 

FROM: Jim Wendel, Development Review Coordinator 

DATE: October 4, 1997 

RE: Req4est for Certificate of Occupancy 
15 Willow Lane (Lot 1) 

On October 3, 1997 I reviewed the site for compliance with the previous request for a Certificate of 
Occupancy dated 6-18-97 and the conditions of approval dated 1-28-97; my comments are: 

1.	 The planting of the trees and bushes on the lot are currently covered under the performance bond for 
the Willow PRUD and are removed as a condition for a certificate of occupancy for lot 1. 

2.	 Final grading arOlUld the snow plow turnaround still needs additional work; however this work is 
covered under the perfonnance bond for the Willow project and is removed as a condition for a 
certificate of occupancy for lot 1. 

3.	 The street address number has been placed on the house. 

4.	 The grading and lawn work to match the lot grading at the sidewalk is completed and appropriate. 

It is my opinion that a permanent Certificate of Occupancy could be issued assuming Code Enforcement 
has no outstanding issues. 

cc: Kandi Talbot, Planner 

O:\PLAN\CORRESP\DRC\PERMCO\15WILLOW.JMD 
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RIC WEINSCHENKlBUILDERS,Inc. 
91 SUMMER PLACE, PORTLAND, MAINE04103 

(207)828-3900 Fax:: (207) 775-7703 

TO: City of Portland AU: Permits Desk 
FROM: Ric Weinschenk Builders/ Rick Wortley 
DATE: 1/22/97 

Per request from DRC, Jim Wendel we are submitting a revised site plan for 23 Willow Lane 
(Lot I Willow). Two copies are enclosed as required by permit submittal. Additionally a 
seperate copy has been forwarded to Mr. Wendel at De Luca Hoffman for his review. 

Rick Wortley 



STATE OF MAINE 

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL 

AND FINANCIAL REGULATION 

OFFICE OF LICENSING AND REGISTRATION 
OIL & SOLID FUEL BOARD 

COMPLAINTS & INVESTIGATIONS 

35 STATE HOUSE STATION 

AUGUSTA, MAINE 

04333 -003 5 
(207) 624-8608 

ANGUS S KING, JR S. CATHERINE LONGLEY 
GOVERNOR COMMISSIONER 

ANNEL. HEAD 

DIRECTOR 

March 16, 1998 

Case # 97434L 

Mr. Don Hale 
67 Summer Place 
Portland, Maine 04103 

Dear Don: 

Recently it has been brought to my attention by Ric Weinsehenk that you have not responded to 
his request to replace your chimney with a lTL 103 approved type factory built chimney. I am 
therefor requesting that you make a determination within 10 days ifyou are going to allow Ric to 
replace your chimney. If you do not allow him to make the required corrections, it will be your 
responsibility to make the required corrections at your expense. Ifyou decide to make the 
corrections yourself, I am still required to conduct a final inspection to insure adherence with 
State ofMaine code. 

If you have any questions or concerns feel free to give me a call anytime at (207) 624-8608. 

R 
Compliance Officer 
Oil & Solid Fuel Board 

cc: file 
Ric Weinsehenk 
Sam Hosfis CEO Portland 

PRJtmD ON RECYCLED PAPER 



STATE OF MAINE 

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL 

AND FINANCIAL REGULATION 

OFFICE OF LICENSING AND REGISTRATION 
OIL & SOLID FUEL BOARD 

COMPLAINTS & INVESTIGATIONS 

35 STATE HOUSE STATION 

AUGUSTA, MAINE 

04333-0035 
(207) 624-8608 

ANGUS S. KING, JR S CATHERINE LONGLE Y 
GOVERNOR COMMISSIONER 

ANNEL. HEAD 

DIRECTOR 

March 16, 1998 

Case # 97409L 

Dr. Stanley Reichenberg 
Ms. Elizabeth Scott Graham 
25 Shingle Way 
Portland, Maine 04103 

Dear Dr. & Ms. Graham: 

The chimneys in Cottage Park and Summer Place have all been replaced as of last week. I 
understand that you are not going to allow Ric Weinsehenk to replace your chimney with an 
approved type. I was wondering what your plans are to get the existing chimney removed and 
replaced with an approved type. The existing chimney in your home is still of concern to me and 
must be replaced ASAP. I would still request that when you do replace the chimney that you 
notify me so that I may conduct a final inspection ofyour new chimney. 

Ifyou have any questions or concerns feel free to give me a call anytime at (207) 624-8608. 

R LeClair 
Compliance Officer 
Oil & Solid Fuel Board 

cc: file 
Ric Weinsehenk 
Sam Hosfis CEO Portland 

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER 



Feb 23 98 lO:30a Rio Wein50henkl Wortle~ 207-775-7703 pt2 

.+tY~t.l 

~'UJ ·re( 



CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE 
MEMORANDUM 

TO: InterQ~ted Parties 

FROM: Gary G. Wood, Corporation Counsel 
Ext. 8480 

DATE: January 16, 1998 

RE: Agrnment for Action Plan betwMn City and weto.chenk Build.,... Inc. 
(litho Company') Re; Chlmneya 1111 Cottage Park/Summer JJlKe 

lh.s memo mamorializes the agreement reached on January 14 botwBen the City 
and the Company regarding tho Chimneys at Cottage PlJrk and Summer Place. 

The Company agrees that: 

(1)	 It will offer to replace the chimm;ty$ in appro~imately 30 residoncos in Cottage Park 
and Summer Place at its own expense and with materials that it purchase8, and it 
wiJI rep'aeet the chimneys !It its own expen56 for thoso homeowners who agree 10 
havo lhG Company replaoo the chimneys; 

(2)	 Barring ciroumatancas beyond too Company's control, the replacement of the 
chimneys with cooperating homeowners $hoUld be completed by April 24: 

(3)	 During the replacement phase, the Company wiH commit a crew to work at least 4 
day1!i a week I And possibly 5, depending upon the availability Qf atate and local 
inspectors and the weather. The genBral sequence of refit will be (1) oldest pipes 
and easiest pipes first; and (2) remaining pipes; 

(4)	 The Company has ordered the necessary materials from a company that can supply 
that material by January 23 at the latest, 'NmI,ther permitting; this materi81 does havB 
to be manufactured and travel a fair distance to arrive in Maine, so weather mo)' bo 
a factor. Th~ primary material is a stQinlo~s steel metlS~ato8 pipe with II 10-year 
warranty: this material has been approved by St$te In~p9ctor Bob Lootair; 

(5)	 As long as 1he ~terial arrive5 by January 23, the Company wiu begin instatling 1he 
pi~ with cooperatrng homeowners on the 26th of January; 

(6)	 On January 15, 1998 the Company will make arrangement. to install 0 pOWCJr v~mt 

system (or one of the homeowner& who wishes to use that method; 



RIC WEINSCHENKlBUILDERS,Inc. 
91 SUMMER PLACE, PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 

(207)828-3900 Fax:: (207) 775-7703 

January 15,1998 

Ken LeMoult 
5 Porch St. 
Portland :ME 04103 

Dear Ken: 

Confirming our conversation last night, I advised you the chimney installation connected to the 
furnace would be replaced by my company with a chimney that satisfies the code of the City of 
Portland and State ofMaine. The work would begin Tuesday, January 20, 1998 and Bob LeClair, 
upon satisfactory completion will issue a code compliance statement. 

This will further confinn that you have rejected my offer. Obviously your decision will delay 
remediation and increase the cost of repair. 

Should you reconsider and like to discuss options with me please feel free to call. 

Sincerely, 



From: MARK ADELSON 
To: RBG 
Date: 2/18/98 9:30am 
Subject: Chimney Update 

On Friday, Feb. 13th, Sam and State Inspector Robert LeClair completed the inspection of the 16 th Chimney 
replacement in Cottage Pk. and Summer Place by Ric Weinschenk's crew. Three other chimneys have been 
replaced by the owners. Mr. Ross, Mr. Struss and Mr Lemont using there own contractors. In total 19 or 65% of the 
chimneys have been replaced. This closely follows the schedule anticipated in our agreement with Weinschenk. 
The city has been present at 95% of the chimney removals. These chimneys have no signs of corrosion or any 
other type of malfuction. This week 4 more replacements will take place weather permitting. Let me know if you 
want additional information. Mark A. 

cc: JEG, SPH, Gary 



From: Gaylen Mc Dougall 
To: SPH 
Date: 1/20/984:41 pm 
Subject: cottage park 

A Dr. Smith from the state called. Someone called him in reference to the chimneys at Cottage Park. He was just 
informing us of the call. He told the person to call the local fire department if they were concerned about carbon 
monoxide, I told him that we had the proper equipment for such testing. 

mac 



From: MARK ADELSON 
To: ..lEG, RBG, GARY 
Date: 1/12/9812:45pm 
Subject: Chimney Update 1/12/98 

Spoke this morning with Bob Leclair, compliance officer for the State, he clarified the State's position regarding the 
homes that were inspected. Due to the problems that were found, they are recommending that the owners 
strongely consider moving from their homes until the chimneys are replaced. The chimneys should be replaced 
ASAP. What concerns the State the most is the continual use of the chimneys and the gases that are caused 
during the combustion process. Not just carbon monoxide, but other fumes as well. 

In regard to Russell Ross, Bob Leclair stated he has no concern for the black residue that came from this chimney 
when they opened it up to inspect it. These are the normal by-products of combustion that installers deal with on a 
daily basis. Replacing the chimney will solve Mr. Rosses' problems. If the contractor is concerned he should wear a 
respirator. 
I'll keep you informed. Mark A. 

cc: ALE, SPH 



Intertek Testing Services
 

Report Date: December 11, 1997 ,~ ,Report No.. J97027970B-231 Page 7 of 7 
Client: Ric Weinschenk Builders Inc. Model: Temtex Chimney - Z Flex Cap 

TEMPERATURE TEST RESULTS 

During the temperature related tests, none of the components or materials exceeded the temperature 
limits~peyified in the test standards. After being subject to the temperature tests the chimney and 
components complied with sections 15.2 and 15.3 ofUL 103 as evidenced by the following post­
test observations: 
•	 The chimney was acceptable for further use. 
•	 No part of the chimney became damaged or permanently distorted to the extent that it would 

not continue to function as intended, 
•	 The effectiveness of any protective coating on metal parts was not reduced, and 
•	 Burning or scaling of metal parts was not evident upon visual observation. 

CONCLUSIONS 

ITS hereby certifies the chimney/vent system comprised of Temtex chimney components and Z 
Flex chimney cap as described and tested above comply with the relevant sections ofUL 103-1989 
when constructed and installed in accordance with the installation parameters described in this 
report. 

Tested by:	 Reviewed and reported by: 

hv~ z(~c/'d	 ~~~ 
Edwin Rabuck 7 ~ Edwin Hodgson 
Engineering Technician Project Manager 



Zoning Division Department of Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal Joseph E. Gray, Jr. 
Zoning Administrator Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

Ric Weinschenk November 9, 2000 
c/o Cottage Park Inc. 
91 Summer Place 
Portland,~ 04103 

RE:	 Willow PRUD Development - 191-B-037 - R-5 Zone 

Dear Ric, 

It has come to our attention that you are still using the last vacant lots in the Willow development to store your 
construction/sales trailer, construction vehicles, and materials stockpiles. This is not allowed when there is no 
direct construction work going on. The last house permit was issued in November, 1999. Since there have been 
no new house permits issued within the last six months, it will be necessary to remove these items immediately. 

Please note that section 14-335 "Off-street parking restricted" of the zoning ordinance does not allow for this 
type of dead storage ofmaterials, nor commercial trailers, nor construction vehicles in any residence zone. Our 
office only allows such use when there is direct, and current construction activities in process. That has not been 
the case as pointed out above. 

These materials, and all trailers and construction vehicle should be removed immediately. It is expected that all 
shall be removed by October 2,2000. 

Please call ifyou have any questions regarding this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 

CC:	 File 
Code Enforcement Officer 
Mike Nugent, Inspection Services 
Penny Littell, Corporation Counsel 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936 



STATE OF MAINE
 
OIL AND SOLID FUEL BOARD
 

In re: ) CONSENT 
Ric Weinschenk Builders, Inc. ) AGREEMENT 

INTRODUCTION 

This document is a Consent Agreement ("the Consent Agreement") concerning 

chimney installations in homes built by Ric Weinschenk Builders, Inc. The parties to 

this Consent Agreement are Ric Weinschenk Builders, Inc. ("RWBIt

) and the Maine 

State Oil and Solid Fuel Board ("the Boardlt). This Consent Agreement is entered into 

pursuant to 10 M.R.S.A. § 8003(5)(B) and 32 M.R.S.A. § 2315. 

FACTS 

1. RWB is a Maine corporation responsible for the construction of homes at 

two housing developments, Cottage Park and Summer Place, located in Portland, 

Maine, and consisting of a total of forty-eight (48) individual residences. 

2. On or about September, 1996, one of the Board's COrTlpliance Officers 

Robert LeClair ("LeClairlt) received a complaint from a homeowner at Cottage Park with 

respect to a chimney installation by RWB. Thereafter, Mr. LeClair inspected the 

chimney installations at thirty-two (32) of the residences. 

3. As a result of these inspections, LeClair concluded that thirty-one (31) of 

the chimney installations ("the Cited Chimneyslt) did not conform to Chapter 1-7.1.2 of 

the National Fire Protection Association Standard #31, conformance to which is 

required by Chapter 140 of the Board's Rules. By letters dated February 15, 1997, 
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LeClair notified RWB of the apparent violations and ordered that they be remedied or 

removed pursuant to 32 M.R.S.A. § 2313 ("the Orders"). 

4. RWB filed a timely appeal of the Orders to the Board pursuant to 32 

M.R.S.A. § 2315 to contest LeClair's conclusions. 

5. On May 8, 1997, June 6, 1997, and November 7, 1997, the Board 

conducted public hearings on RWB's appeal of the Orders. Meetings relating to this 

matter were held on September 11, 1997, October 9, 1997, October 24, 1997, 

December 11, 1997, January 21, 1998, and February 6, 1998. 

COVENANTS
 

In order to resolve fully this matter, the parties agree as follows:
 

1. RWB agrees to offer to replace the chimneys in thirty-one (31) residences 

in Cottage Park and Summer Place at its own expense and with materials that it 

purchases, and it will replace the chimneys at its own expense for those homeowners 

who agree to have RWB replace the chimneys. The primary material is a stainless 

steel metalbestos pipe with a 10-year warranty. This material has been approved by 

State Compliance Officer Bob LeClair. However, homeowners at lots 13 and 20 of 

Summer Place have requested Power Vents. 

2. Barring circumstances beyond RWB's control, the replacement of the 

chimneys with cooperating homeowners shall be completed by April 24, 1998. RWB 

shall send a letter by first class mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, not 

later than February 11, 1998 to those homeowners in Summer Place and Cottage Park 

whose chimneys have not been replaced or otherwise scheduled to be replaced. The 
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letter, which shall be accompanied by a copy of this agreement, shall request 

authorization for RWB to enter the premises to replace the chimney, and shall notify 

these homeowners that the authorization rnust be returned to RWB by March 2, 1998 if 

the homeowner so agrees. The Orders shall not be enforced against RWB by the 

Board with respect to any honleowner who does not provide an authorization by March 

2, 1998. RWB agrees to waive its rights to assert that any chimneys which are subject 

to the orders and which have not been replaced meet applicable code requirements. 

3. During the replacement phase, RWB will commit a crew to replace no less 

than four (4) chimneys per week depending upon the availability of state and local 

inspectors and the weather. 

4. The parties acknowledge that twelve chimneys have been replaced to 

date. The replacements will be monitored by the State Compliance Officer for code 

conlpliance. 

5. RWB agrees to withdraw its appeal of the Orders, which Orders shall 

continue in full force and effect except that the date and terms by which RWB shaU take 

remedial action shall be as provided in this agreement. 

6. RWB further agrees to withdraw its appeal of the orders in 97489-L and 

97490-L, which Orders shall continue in full force and effect except that the date and 

terms by which RWB shall take remedial action shall be as provided in this agreement. 

The Board acknowledges that the chimneys have been replaced in the homes which 

are the subject of these orders, and that the Compliance Officer has issued letters of 

compliance. 
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7. The Board agrees that no further agency action will be taken against RWB 

based on the facts described herein, except in the event that RWB does not comply 

fully with the terms of this Consent Agreement. If the Board determines that RWB has 

failed to comply with the terms of this Consent Agreement for reasons that are within 

RWB's control, the Board will resume the hearing within thirty (30) days from the date of 

that determination. 

8. The Consent Agreement does not affect the legal rights of any persons 

not a party hereto. 

9. The Consent Agreement is not subject to amendment except by written 

agreement of all parties. 

10. The Consent Agreement is not subject to appeal. 

11. RWB agrees to dismiss with prejudice its action captioned Ric 

Weinschenk Builders, Inc. v. Maine State Oil and Solid Fuel Board, Docket No. 

CV-97-258 (Kennebec County). 

12. Ric Weinschenk, as corporate president of RWB, understands that the 

execution of the Consent Agreement is completely voluntary and that he has the right to 

consult with an attorney before signing this Consent Agreement. 

13. Ric Weinschenk, as corporate president of RWB, understands that his 

signature indicates that he has read and understands this Consent Agreement and that 

he enters into it on behalf of RWB of his own free will. 



5 

RIC WEINSCHENK BUILDERS, INC. 

DATED: February 6. 1998 
By: Its President: 

RIC WEINSCHENK 

Maine State Oil and Solid Fuel Board 

DATED: February 6. 1998 
By: JAMES G. CAREY, Board Chair 

Approved: Department of Attorney General, State of Maine 

DATED: February 6. 1998 
By: LINDA M. PISTNER 

Chief Deputy Attorney General 
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TOlupkins, Cloue;h. l-lirshon & Lan~c.r) P.A. 
COlJNSf..1.0r(S AT LAW 

'l'hre~ C:J.n:l1 Piau
 
Post (I fft cc Box 15060
 

Portland. Mai I)c 0411 2-)OtlO
 

1\1(lln M T(.'.\11'U'·~ TF.lEPHONE: 20/·Sl4-(llOO 
1.'\WI{l-iNl/: R. CL()l1(~H FAX: 207-R7'H~70S 

DAvIn tvl. I-{IH~HI.I:'J 

LE(I N 1\ nD W. I~ "J I . I R 

M.... P.ql .... I.L J. TJ~JKll: 

January 14, 1998 

Via. t~'icsimile 874:1'497
 
Gary Wood, Esq.
 
City ot'Porthmd
 
Portland City Hall
 
389 Congress Street
 
Portland, Me 04101~3509
 

Re: Ric Weinschenk Builders, Inc. 

Dear Gary: 

Enclosed is a copy of a proposect letter to homeowners. The materials have been 
ordered. but obviousl.y we need cooperation in order to expedite the remediation. Yesterday~ 

we discussed scheduling a meeting for today but J have been unable to reach YOU, Will you 
conlact me so that we can arrange a meeting this afternoon. 

Sinc-.erely, 

~ 
David M. HJrshon 

DMHfdre
 
Enclosure
 

J6 Q. (J-(CA.~I
 
SfA V\\ \~ 6([SJ. ~
 
M (fi~ r \C /~ cLt l ~:)(J \'\
 

L-t, f\A CtLO () "j) O~ \ 
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RIC WEINSCHENK / BUILDERS, INC. 
9 I <'j U ~1 /lit ~ R r-- \.. A. Co I" , f-' r) H T L 1\ !'oj u. Mil., N I: 0 4 1 0 3 

12.n') 09.2B-.':'~H)l·J ~J\)( (2("'J'i1 77~-'/70:l 

TO: RESIDENTS OF COTTA(a: P.-\RK AND SUMMER PLACE WITH TEMTEX I 
TEMCO CHIMNEYS 
FROM: RIC WEJNS<':HJt~NK/ BUILDERS. INC. 
DATE: 1·13-91 

l)ear Homeown~rs; 

Contrary to what you rn~y have he~nI or n'ad, "'t:' nrC': movin~ alJ~d as quickly as w~ ~~m 

to refit your home with ~ ('himney sPllro\'ro by the Cit)' of Portland and the State of 
M~ine. Wt> h$tv(' n.,.d~red the parts. We have bee" told by insp~t()rs, Sam HofT~~s (City of 
Portland) and Bob lieClair (State of Maine) th~t th~y will be inspeeting the refitting 
proce~~. I\-lr. LeClai.. said th~ state ,rm be i$slItng a code compliance statement or 
certificate once tbe chimn~y m~eU l:OOt'. 

AI thi~ floinr we need to know who will be authorizitl~ us to do the work. We will be 
respunsible for' »'od we will p.ay for the refit work WP. perform. \\rc will not pay for anyone 
rise lhat you may have do tbe work. If yoP would liI~c SOmeone ebe to do the work we 
would s'mpJ~' like ro know 1I0l' ~o we don't 5cbeduk you and thereby ('aus.e .Jd~y~ 0..­

incon'V..... 'encc to one or more of yo"r neighhnrs. Please indicafe your preference at the:: 
appropnarc paragraph below, sign snd return to u, as soon a~ you can. Our fax number is 
"75--7'103, which i~ tlae (espoun~ method of cboice. You can "Iso mail it to U$ Ht thf: .add ..e~" 

abovr~ Wilh your cooperation we will b~ able 10 ~d through tbis quickl)'. Tillie tables arc 
expected UPIt wcek~ so pJt:a~~ return this by the end or tbt' w~ek. 'fh:mk }'ou. 

Sincerely, 

fill JJJL--------
Rk Wehl~c.:henk 

Prcsidt.nt 

chet.k oue please 

_~ Y6, Twould like you to refit In}- home with a chimney that meets the C:odes of the City 
of Portland and the State or Mxinc. , bereby authorize Ric Weinschepk/ Builden Inc. [0 

ent~r my property, at a mUl,.ally ~rc':p-p'able Cimr l to rep'ac~ my chimney with a drtmney 
approved b,Y the City of PonlantJ and i"1C Stalt' of M~in~ and to ~mov~ tbe old chi.nlley. 

_ No. I do not wadt Ric Wc:inscheukl lJnrldt:t":li to remon~ the chimney in my home. J wm 
4'sspme that responsibility myselr. 

Signed ~ ~~~__ llnd (if n~~4I) ~~ _ 

dale 
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Revised 10/96 

OTYOF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
SITE PLAN REVIEW (ADDENDUM)
 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
 

APPLICANT: R, e..- ~Je:I~5~l-Ie.cJJL B~L~)I..;;:L;;...::D:::;...c:;.;.;·';iL~5 _ 

ADDRESS:-.2J SUf11'4 e-a PI-!5l vB" P\) iZ.:! L-I},-J Q I "yf e 04( 0 "3r	 , 

~~~~~~:__~W~l_~~Q~w~_L~~~.~~~~~C~W~1~-_>+) _ 
DATE:_....,.4-1-1_/{S,;::.,f~)~9--L·7 _ 

r 7 . 

Review by the Development Review Coordinator is for General Conformance with ordinances and standards 
only and does not relieve the applicant, his contractors or agents from the responsibility to provide a 
completely finished site, including but not limited to: increasing or concentrating of all surface runoff onto 
adjacent or downstream properties, issues regarding vehicle sight distance, location ofpublic utilities and 
foundation elevations. 

CONDITIONS CHECKED OFF BELOW WILL BE ENFORCED FOR YOUR SITE PLAN 

1. ~_ All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City ofPortland 
Standards prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupnncy. 

2. _ Two (2) City ofPortland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street 
frontnge prior to isSWUlce ofa Ce~cate of Occupancy. 

3.	 v·_ Your new street address is now ~ (~) L!", V Cl, oJ l, S d e . the 
nwnbcr must be displayed on the street fh>ntage ofyour hous~ prior to issuance of 
Certificate of Occupancy. 

4.	 v The Development Review Coordin!ltor (874-8300 ext 8722) must be notified five (5) 
working days prior to date required for final site inspection. Please makc allowances for 
completion of site plan requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during the 
inspection. This is essential as all site plan requircments must be completed and approved 
by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. 
Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind 

~ 5. _ Show all utility connections: water, snnitary sewer, storm drain, electric, telephone, cable. 

6.	 / _ A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext 
8828. The Wastcwater and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) 
working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site. 

7. _ A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Phase contact Carol Merritt at 874­
8300, ext. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by the City ,.'fPortland are eligible.) 

O:\PLAN\CORRESP\SECRETAR\FORMS\CONDAPP.SAP1011 0/96 



Fill IN AND SIGN WITH INK 9&0 1 6 1­

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
HEATING OR POWER EQUIPMENT 

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. 
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in 

accordance with the Laws ofMaine, the Building Code ofthe City ofPortland, and the following specifications: 

1 ~ ;Location _ VseofBuilding Date _ 

Name and address of owner of appliance 4!;_' ' _'_l'_' _ 

,I

Installer's name and address :_, "._L_\O',_,	 j ,. _0_._"'_'_' _ 

_____________________________Telephone _ 

Locat~on ofappliance: 

.EI Basement o Floor 

\ 0 Attic o Roof 

type of Fuel: 

..' (ll Gas o Oil o Solid 
i. 
(>.< 

tf '" 

IA'ppliance Name:,' 'co. , '" " 

V.L. Approved IIJ Yes 0 No 

~ 
Will appliance be installed in accordance with the manufacture's 

installation instru<;tions? £) Yes 0 No 

IF NO Explain:	 _ 

The Type of License of Installer: 

o	 Master Plumber # _ 

o	 Solid Fuel # _ 

o	 Oil# _ 

G2I	 Gas # --'-~'_'_'_'---,,-_0_'.....::.?~'~...J.," _ 

o	 Other _ 

Type of Chimney: 

o	 Masonry Lined 

Factory built _ 

o	 Metal 

Factory Built V.L. Listing # ~ _ 

,EJ Direct Vent 
'J' " .

Type ": .. " / VL#	 _ 

J"	 A0 

Type of Fuel Tank 

o Oil
 

'0 Gas
 

.iSize of Tank __..:..:..---'-	 _ 

NumberofTanks_--'-
f":'	 

_ 

Distance from Tank to Center of Flame __--'-__ feet. 

Approved Approved with' Conditions 

Fire: o See attached letter or requirement 
"..,.. ' 

Ele.: _ 

Bldg.: -'-- _ 

Signature of Installer _...:...;.. ......;....._,;,.;,........;..... _ 

White - Inspection Yellow - File Pink - Applicant's Gold - Assessor's Copy 



91 068~6 
FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK	 .. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
HEATING OR POWER EQUIPMENT 

.·f ",1 

\PERMIT ISSUED 
Jl. -;' , \991 

l 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. 

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in 
accordance with the Laws ofMaine, the Building Code ofthe City ofPortland, and thefollowing specifications: 

.r/
Location ,._,_I ~_._.,_A1_,fj_"-,-/_:_.:~ _ Use of Building __;_,.. Date _ 

Name and address of owner of appliance _ 

Installer's name and address --'-- _ 

____________________________Telephone _ 

Location ofappliance: 

o	 Basement o Floor 

o Attic o Roof 

Type of Fuel: 

o	 Gas o Oil o Solid 

_ i • ..,. i 

Appliance Name: .J'~ '. \ 'f\ 

D.L. Approved 0 Yes 0 No 

Will appliance be installed in accordance with the manufacture's 

installation instructions? 0 Yes 0 No 

IF NO Explain:, _ 

The Type of License of Installer: 

El Master Plumber # C)J :5 (/?--------'----_._-­
o	 Solid Fuel # _ 

o	 Oil # ,.;::,;; rz I [) 

o	 Gas# _ 

o	 Other _ 

Type of Chimney: 

o	 Masonry Lined 

Factory built _ 

o	 Metal 

Factory Built V.L. Listing # _ 

o	 -BirectVent 

Type _ DL# _ 

Type of Fuel Tank 

o	 Oil ; 
.~. 

o Gas 

Size ofTank _ 

NumberofTanks _ 

Distance from Tank to Center of Flame feet. 

Approved with Conditions 

o See attached letter or requirement Fire: ---'-..-::..,1"-------------
Ele.: ~,......:..A?7_'''''--t(.:.,,:.:'--::-;Jl---------..:.......

, .... 'II ~".."".'. 

Bldg.: ----(--.._'-_"._.,_----,.__--.:..- ---,J-/ 

. \.; '. " I .' ""/?! .' ( . {,
Signature of Installer _~_....;'\:....;'..,--A_ ..""_.",c....:";;;",,,,._;;:;.;;5....;.A...... .."'~1..._:",.;;;;;.":"':;...,._;~>t_,;;.:;. .. ~·,_.J.._·~·~_'_\_	 _ 

White,- Inspection... YeU?w- File Pink - Applicant's Gold - Assessor's Copy 



Dale Approved 

This Application Is for 

1.~EW PLUMBING 

2.	 0 RELOCATED
 
PLUMBING
 

l	 LICENSE # IG 1M3,0 ,91,

I have inspocted the installation authorized above lind found it 10 be in 
compliance with the Maine Plumbing Rules. 

Department of Human Services. 

Division 01 Health Engineering 

\., 

Local Plumbing Inspeclor Signature 

Loca' Plumhlng Ina\>Oolo, fill/nul",. 

• >_ .' .•. ":~;L ."':~.;~:Jt~[~~lj!~\,; \' 

r 
f'1J:H:,~o I L"2 ~oOlII~9'jL JeoP 

J 

' 

is~ru~~: '--~_---I<._'--.,e.-, 
.j 

~.\ 
{~ti) ;1' 

Type Of Structure To Be Served: Plumbing To Be Installed By: 

1.~rLSINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 1c9-MASTER PLUMBER 
~ . 2. 0 OIL BURNERMAN 

2. 0 MODULAR OR MOBILE HOME 3. 0 MFG'D. HOUSING DEALER I MECHANIC 

3. 0 MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING 4. 0 PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE 

4. 0 OTHER - SPECIFY ------- 5. 0 PROPERTY OWNER j 
'------------------------------------------------------' 

Hook·Up & Piping Relocallon 
Maximum 01 1 Hook·Up 

HOOK-UP: 10 pUblic sewer in 
Ihose cases where the connection 
is not regulated and inspecled by 
the local Sanitary District. 

OR 
HOOK·UP: to an existing subsurface 
wastewater disposal system. 

PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary 
Imes, drams, and piping without 
new fixtures. 

Number 

I 

Column 2 

Type of Fixture 

Hosebibb I Sillcock 

Floor Drain 

Urinal 

Drinking Fountain 

Indirect Waste 

Waler Treatment SoHener, Filter, elc. 

Number 

I 

Column 1 

Type of Fixture 

Bathtub (and Shower) 

Shower (Separate) 

Sink 

Wash Basin 

Water Closet (Toilet) 

Clothes Washer 

Grease I Oil Separator I Dish Washer 

OR Laundry Tub 

Permit Fee 
(TotaJ)" • 

Water Heater 

Fixtures (Subtotal) 
Column 2 

Other: _ 

TRANSFER FEE 
[$6.00] 

SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
 
FOR CALCULATING FEE
 

Page 1 of 1 
HHE·211 Rev. 6/94 
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FILL IN AND SIGN WrrH INK 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
 

HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
 

Portland, Maine, . 

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. 19 March 1997 

The fmdersigJled hereby applies for a permit to install the following heati1lg, cookillg or power equipment in accord­
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: 

;5 
New BuildingLocation .-.?.~~1.~owL.ClJ:le. USP. of Building. I-fam . No. Swrics 
Existing" 

Name and address of owner of appliance Ric.Weins.chenk. 9.1 Summer PIPtld, ..ME04103 . 

Installer's name and address.. Charlie. ~aJ.,eYE>1<y .'	 Telephone 1383-$0.69 
P.O.	 Box 242 Cape Cottage Branch C.E. 04107 

General Descriptivn of Work 

To install Ga,s f:i.rE!<l.'":". fqrGe.<l Jw.t. .w&te.r.... 

IF HEAT.8R, OR POWER BOILER 
basementLocatiCJn of appiiance i\.ny burn;,bk materi;d in lie'or surface or beneath?
 

I f so, how protcctt:d ? Kind oj f,lel? .na.tural. gas
 

Minimum distance to burnable nLitt~riai, from top of appii;lIlce or casing top 01 furnace ........5..'...
 

From top of smoke pipe 2 ' ..1..5.+. ' From sides or back of appliance 6+ '.
 

Rated maximum demand per hour).OO.,.OOO 
yes 

Size of chimney flue rt/a, '1edions to same flue . 

If gas fired. how vented? 

Will sufiici(,flt fre"h air be su 

IF OIL BURNER 

Name and type of hurner	 . Labelled hy l:nderwriters' lahoratories?
 

Vv'ill oper2.tor be always in attendance? .. Does oii supply l;ne feed from top or bnttorn of tank?
 

Type of floor benealh [,urtlcr Size of vent pipe
 

Location of oil storage N umber and capacity of tanks
 

Low \\1ter shut off ... Make No.
 

\Vill all tanks be more th;m five feet from any flame? Bow many tanks enclosed?
 

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furuace lmrners
 

IF COOKING APPLIANCE 

Location of appliance. . Any bumabl,.. l1\;llcrial in floor surface or beneath? 

If so, how protected? . Ileight of Legs, if any 

Skirting at bottom of appliance? . " . Distance to combustible material from lop of appliance? 

From front of appliance .. From sides and back. . From top of smokepipe 

Size of chimney flue................. . Other connections to same flue 

Is hood to be provided? ... If so, how venterl? Forced or gravity? 

If gas fired, how vented? . .. .. .. .. Rated m~~~!Jl~n dema~ per hour . 

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIJ\L~'~'~~~R_~ION 

Charlie Salevsky Master Plumber 2309 

..;~., 

45·00 .Pe.rmit= Fee­....... "f,,j: 

1(.' ... ','r. .,"", 



SECTION 721.0 FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING 

721.1 General: To prevent the free passage of tlame and prod­
ucts of combustion through concealed spaces or openings in the 
event of fire, provisions shall be made to provide effective 
ftreblocks or drajtstops as herein specified. 

721.2 Flreblocklng materials: All fireblocki1lg shall consist of 
approved noncombustible materials securely fastened in place. 
Fireblocks of approved noncombustible matcrials or of Ilulterials 
of two thicknesses of I-inch lumber with broken lap-joint, or one 
thickness of 23/32-inch wood structural panel with joints backed 
by 23/32-inch wood structural panel, or of 2-inch lumber installed 
with tight joints, shall be installed in open spaces of ~d 

framing. : 

721.3 Draftstoppfng materials: Draftstupping materials shall 
not be less than 1;2-inch gypsum board, 3;g-inch plywood or other 
approved materials adequately supported. 

721.4 Integrity: The integrity of allfireblocking and draftstop­
ping shall be continuously maintained. 

721.5 Required inspection: Fireblocking and drajtstopping 
shall not be concealed from view until inspected and approved. 

721.6 Fireblocking required: Fireblocki/lg shall be installed in 
the locations specified in Sections 72] .6.1 through 72] .6.7. 

721.6.1 Conccnled wnll spaces: Fireh!ockillg shall be in­
staJled in concealed spaces of stud walls and partitions, in­
cluding furred or studded-off spaces of masonry or concrete 
walls, and at the ceiling and floor or roof levels. Fireblocking 
is not required at the ceiling level of walls, partitions and 
furred spaces constructed of noncombustible materials Lls 
defined by Section 704.4. 

721.6.2 Connections between horizontal and vertical 
spaces: Fireblocking shall be installed at all interconnections 
between vertical and horizontal spaces such as occur at s0ftits 
over cabinets, drop ceilings, cove ceilings and similar loca­
tions. Fireblocking is not required at the interconnections 
between verticnl nnd horizontal spaces wherc such spaces me 
constructed of noncombustiblc l11l.llcl'ials as dcJined by Sec­
tion 704.4. 

721.6.3 Stairways: Firebluckillg shall bc installed in con­
cealed spaces between slainvay stringers at the top and bot­
tom of the run. 

721.6.4 Ceiling and floor openings: Where permitted by 
Exception 7 of Section 713.3, or by Section 714.2.6 or 714.3, 
fireblocking shall be installed at openings around vents, pipes, 
ducts, chimneys and fireplaces at ceiling and floor levels, with 
approved noncombustible materials. Factory-built chimneys 
and fireplaces shall befireblocked in accordance with UL 103 
and UL 127 listed in Chapter 35. Where ceilings or floors are 
required to be fireresistance rated, the openings around vents, 
pipes, ducts, chimneys and fireplaces shall be protected in 
accordance with the requirements of Sections 714.2 through 
714.2.6.5. 

721.6.5 Architectural trim: Fireblocking shall be installed 
within concealed spaces of exterior wall finish and other 
exterior architectural clements where permitted of combusti­
ble constmction in Section 1406.0, or where erected with 

~~~ (;',DE; 

~ ~r, w~..A-b 

FIRERESISTANT MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION 

COl11bustiblt; framcs, at maxil1lum intervals of 20 feet (6096 
111m). Irnoncontinuous, such clcments shall have closed ends, 
with at Icast 4 inches (102 mm) of separation between,.-;ec­
tions. 

721.6.6 Combustible finish and trim: Fireblocking shall be 
installed ill the space behind combustible trim and tinish 
where permitted under this code and all other hollow spaces 
where permitted in fireresistancc rated construction at 10-foot 
(3048 mm) intervals; or the space shall be solidly fil/ed with 
approved noncombustible materials. 

721.6.7 Concealed sleeper spaces: Fireblocking shall be 
installed in concealed spaces formed by floor sleepers in' areas 
of not more than 100 square feet (9 m2); or the space shall be 
solidly fillecl with approved noncombustible materials. 

721.7 Drnftstopping required: Drajistoppi/lg shall be installed 
in buildings of Types 3, 4 and 5 construction in the locations 
specified by Sections 721.7.1 and 721.7.2. 

721.7.1 Floors: Where ceilings are suspended below solid, 
wood joists or suspended or attached directly to the bottom of 
open-web wood floor trusses, the space between the ceiling 
and the tloor above shall be divided by draftstopping as 
specified in Sections 721.7.1.1 through 721.7.1.3. 

721.7.1.1 Use Groups R-I Hnd 1{-2: In O~~lIpul\cics in 
Usc Groups R-I and R-2, drajistoppi//g shall be installed 
in line with tenant and dwelling unit separation walls 
where the walls do not extend to the underside of the floor 
sheathing above. 

Exception: Drajtstoppinp, is not required in buildings 
eC)u,ipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler sys­
tem installed in accordance with Section 906.2.1 or 
906.2.2, provided that automatic sprinklers are also 
installed in the combustible concealed space. 

721.7.1.2 Use Group R-3: lit occupancies ill Use Group 
R-3. the space shall be divided into approximately equal 
arcas not greater thuH 500 squUl'c fcet (46 m2). The draji­
stopping shall be installed parallel to the main framing 
members. 

Exception: Draftstopping is not required in buildings 
equipped throughollt with an {lIltonwtic sprinkler sys­
tem installed in accordance with Section 906.2.1 or 
906.2.2, provided that automatic sprinklers are also 
installed in the combustible concealed space. 

721.7.1.3 Other lISC gr'oups: ]n all other lise groups, 
drcljistoppi1l8 shull be instElIJed so that hOl'izontnl areas do 
not exceed 1,000 square feet (93 m2). 

Exception: Drajistoppil/g is not required in buildings 
equipped throughollt with all wltO/1Ultic sprinkler sys­
tem installed in accordance with Section 906.2.1 or 
906.2.2, provided that automatic sprinklers are also 
installed in thc combustible concealed space above the 
ceilillg. 

721.7.2 Attics and concealed spaces: Attics and concealed 
roof spaces shall be provided with drtljtstoppillg as specitied 
in Sections 721.7.2.1 and 721.7.2.2. 
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